TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
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900079632

REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0435

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
IMGAM Systems, Inc. | [04/27/2007 || CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
[MegaBingo, Inc. | [04/27/2007 || CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: ||Comerica Bank |
|Street Address: ||75 E. Trimble Road |
internal Address:  |MC 4770 |
|City: ||San Jose |
|State/Country: |ICALIFORNIA |
[Postal Code: |l95131 |
|Entity Type: ||Michigan Banking Corporation: MICHIGAN | |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 76 3
Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 74229083 DOUBLE CHERRIES =
Serial Number: 74399129 NUDGE :
Serial Number: 74219411 PATRIOT
Serial Number: 74367458 PLAY IT AGAIN .
Serial Number: 74288591 JACKPOT EXPRESS
Serial Number: 74398403 GRAB-A-GRAND
Serial Number: 74591028 FLUSH ATTACK
Serial Number: 74399163 BLACK DIAMOND
Serial Number: 74693961 BONUS RUN
Serial Number: 74700676 DOUBLE NUDGE
Serial Number: 74416226 ROYAL DOUBLES
Serial Number: 74417256 DOUBLE YOUR MONEY
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Serial Number: 74715773 WILD THANGS

Serial Number: 75029947 CHERRIES R WILD
Serial Number: 74417253 THE JACKPOT FACTORY
Serial Number: 74731378 WHAT IF?

Serial Number: 75029583 DOUBLE JACKPOT
Serial Number: 75029942 JAMBALAYA JACKPOT
Serial Number: 75030011 JACKPOT TIME

Serial Number: 74579737 HOUSE A ROCK'N
Serial Number: 74694010 DREAM CATCHER
Serial Number: 74694011 GOLD ISLAND

Serial Number: 74694013 MONEY MATTERS
Serial Number: 74524228 CRAZY CASH

Serial Number: 74694015 SPIN AGAIN

Serial Number: 75077536 DIXIE DOUBLE

Serial Number: 75155276 TRIPLES

Serial Number: 75281241 TREASURE WHEEL
Serial Number: 75237735 TREASURE TUNNEL
Serial Number: 75227761 BONUS BANK

Serial Number: 75253581 SMOKIN' 777

Serial Number: 75253711 SMOKIN' SEVENS
Serial Number: 75281242 TAKE IT TO THE BANK
Serial Number: 75353718 A NEW WAY TO PLAY
Serial Number: 75155273 TWINS

Serial Number: 75340010 3-WAY DOUBLES
Serial Number: 75417385 SNEAK PEEK

Serial Number: 75429210 KICKER KRAZY POKER
Serial Number: 75483700 FREE-N-EASY

Serial Number: 75257571 TRIPLE DOUBLES
Serial Number: 75505622 WHERE'S HENRY
Serial Number: 75734662 CYCLONE JACKPOTS
Serial Number: 76003382 EASY RICHES

Serial Number: 75764821 THROW THE DOUGH
Serial Number: 76224882 FAT BASS CASH

Serial Number: 76392284 EASY SEVENS

Serial Number: 76333098 OUTTA CONTROL!
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Serial Number: 76333097 REELS GONE WILD

Serial Number: 76333041 ON THE HOUSE

Serial Number: 76364512 FOR PEANUTS

Serial Number: 78171744 WORKING OVERTIME

Serial Number: 76333099 ROCKET REELS

Serial Number: 78686950 DOUBLE JACKPOT DOUBLE
Serial Number: 78693668 7 COME 11

Serial Number: 78691706 CALAMITY

Serial Number: 78690832 CRAZY DEUCES

Serial Number: 78703652 CRAZY DEUCES BONUS

Serial Number: 78691690 DOUBLE CHERRIES DELUXE
Serial Number: 78691701 DOUBLE DOUBLE YOUR MONEY BONUS
Serial Number: 78691697 DOUBLE JOKERS

Serial Number: 78690847 DOUBLE PATRIOT

Serial Number: 78692005 EASY GRAND

Serial Number: 78692008 JACKPOT GALAXY

Serial Number: 78693661 JACKPOT GEMS

Serial Number: 78692541 JAZZ'D

Serial Number: 78715865 LUCKY DEUCES

Serial Number: 78690839 PATRIOT PLUS

Serial Number: 78692537 RED ALERT

Serial Number: 78692006 SPIN AGAIN MULTI JACKPOT
Serial Number: 78692533 SUPER DOUBLE BONUS BANK
Serial Number: 78690851 SUPER PATRIOT

Serial Number: 78752254 TALLY UP! DOUBLE BONUS POKER
Serial Number: 78917960 TALLY UP! POKER

Serial Number: 78703655 TRIPLE DOUBLES BONUS POKER
Serial Number: 78692542 TROPIC WINS

Serial Number: 78690849 WILD PATRIOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)627-4744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 313-963-6420

Email: schultz@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Joni M. Thrower
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Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

MGAMTM

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joni Thrower

Signature:

fjonithrower/

Date:

06/19/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=MGAMT#page1.tif
source=MGAMT#page2.tif
source=MGAMT#page3.tif
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GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which is
acknowledged, MegaBingo, Inc., a Delaware corporation (“Grantor”) grants to Comerica Bank, in its
capacity as agent (“Agent”), for the financial institutions who are parties to the Revolving Credit
Agreement dated __April 27 | 2007 among Grantor, MGAM Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation
(“MGAM”), Agent and the Banks (as defined therein) from time to time a signatory thereto, as the same
may be amended, a security interest and all of Grantor’s right, title and interest in and to the following
whether existing now or later or on which Grantor now has or later acquires an interest, and wherever the
same may be located (“Trademark Collateral”):

1. All rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto
(collectively, the “Trademarks”).

2. All proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all the foregoing Trademark
Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or
not Agent is the loss payee), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of
loss or damage to or otherwise in respect of any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral. For
these purposes, the term “Proceeds” includes whatever is received or receivable when any
Trademark Collateral or other proceeds are sold, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed
of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

Grantor has granted the security interest under this instrument pursuant to the terms of a
Security Agreement dated April 27 , 2007;, as amended and/or supplemented (“Security
Agreement”) made by and among Grantor, MGAM, and such other entities which from time to time
become parties thereto, and Agent for and on behalf of the Banks (as defined therein) for the purposes of
security as provided in the Security Agreement. Grantor and Agent acknowledge and affirm that the
rights, privileges and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral
granted in this instrument are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of
which are incorporated in this instrument by this reference.

Grantor has executed and delivered this Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks as of
April 27 ,2007.

Principal Place of Business: Grantwngo, Inc., a Delaware corporation
206 Wild Basin Road, Bldg. B, 4™ Floor By:__\ ( gy
Austin, Texas 78746 Name:__{larv o) g
Title:_ C.Fo
DELIB:2832089.1\022751-06791 TRADEMARK
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IBIT ATO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN T

Trademark

DOUBLE CHERRIES
NUDGE

PATRIOT

PLAY IT AGAIN
JACKPOT EXPRESS
GRAB-A-GRAND
FLUSH ATTACK
BLACK DIAMOND
BONUS RUN
DOUBLE NUDGE
ROYAL DOUBLES
DOUBLE YOUR MONEY
WILD THANGS
CHERRIES RWILD

THE JACKPOT FACTORY

WHAT IF?

DOUBLE JACKPOT
JAMBALAYA JACKPOT
JACKPOT TIME
HOUSE A ROCK'N
DREAM CATCHER
GOLD ISLAND
MONEY MATTERS
CRAZY CASH

SPIN AGAIN

DiXIE DOUBLE
TRIPLES

TREASURE WHEEL
TREASURE TUNNEL
BONUS BANK
SMOKIN' 777
SMOKIN' SEVENS
TAKE IT TO THE BANK
A NEW WAY TO PLAY
TWINS

3-WAY DOUBLES
SNEAK PEEK

KICKER KRAZY POKER
FREE-N-EASY
TRIPLE DOUBLES
WHERE'S HENRY
CYCLONE JACKPOTS
EASY RICHES
THROW THE DOUGH
FAT BASS CASH
EASY SEVENS

OUTTA CONTROL!
REELS GONE WILD

Serial Number |
74229083 ‘
74399129
74219411
74367458
74288591
74398403
74591028
74399163
74693961
74700676
74416226
74417256
74715773
75029947
74417253
74731378
75029583
75029942
75030011
74579737
74694010
74694011
74694013
74524228
74694015
75077536
75155276
75281241
75237735
75227761
75253581
75253711
75281242
75353718
75155273
75340010
75417385
75429210
75483700
75257571
75505622
75734662
76003382
75764821
76224882
76392284
76333098
76333097

EMARKS-MEGABINGO, INC.

Registration Number
1846523
1880228
1902410
1926303
1935738
1935824
1961614
1973900
1988394
1988444
1988816
1988818
1995378
1998876
2006498
2008123
2010215
2023691
2025415
2030734
2048652
2053967
2062052
2074162
2106189
2136210
2168284
2172018
2173913
2181441
2211720
2211721
2237508
2237755
2249996
2251915
2286523
2286573
2296980
2302453
2363072
2424095
2550947
2605241
2636952
2674934

2698625
2701329
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ON THE HOUSE 76333041 2707878

FOR PEANUTS 76364512 2776534
WORKING OVERTIME 78171744 2835463
ROCKET REELS 76333099 3004674
DOUBLE JACKPOT DOUBLE 78686950 3120386
7 COME 11 78693668
CALAMITY 78691706
CRAZY DEUCES 78690832
CRAZY DEUCES BONUS 78703652
DOUBLE CHERRIES DELUXE 78691690
DOUBLE DOUBLE YOUR MONEY BONU{ 78691701
DOUBLE JOKERS 78691697
DOUBLE PATRIOT 78690847
EASY GRAND 78692005
JACKPOT GALAXY 78692008
JACKPOT GEMS 78693661
JAZZ'D 78692541
LUCKY DEUCES 78715865
PATRIOT PLUS 78690839
RED ALERT 78692537
SPIN AGAIN MULT! JACKPOT 78692006
SUPER DOUBLE BONUS BANK 78692533
SUPER PATRIOT 78690851
TALLY UP! DOUBLE BONUS POKER 78752254
TALLY UP! POKER 78917960
TRIPLE DOUBLES BONUS POKER 78703655
TROPIC WINS 78692542
WILD PATRIOT 78690849
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